
 

 

CITY COUNCIL 

COMMUNICATION: 

 

 

00-430 

 

 

AGENDA:  

 

SEPTEMBER 25, 2000 

 

 

SUBJECT: 

 

FLEUR DRIVE 

PAVING PHASE 2 - 

CHANGE ORDER 

NO. 1 

 

TYPE: 

 

RESOLUTION 

ORDINANCE 

RECEIVE/FILE 

 

 

SUBMITTED BY: 

 

FLOYD BENTZ, P. E. 

CITY ENGINEER 

ITEM ____ 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA 

SYNOPSIS - 

 

A change order in the amount of $120,491.96 with McAninch 

Corporation, Dwayne McAninch, President, 6800 Lake Drive, Suite 

125, West Des Moines, IA, 50266, for additional work on the Fleur 

Drive Paving - Phase 2 project is required to lower and extend an 

existing 20 inch water main and lower an existing 12" water main.  

 

 

FISCAL IMPACT -  

 

The City's portion of this cost will be $26,745.69 and Des Moines 

Water Works will pay $93,746.27. The City's portion will be funded 

from the Capital Improvements Budget, page STR-29, Fleur Drive 

Paving - Army Post Road to County Line Road 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION - 

 

Approval. 

 

 

BACKGROUND - 
 

Des Moines Water Works has determined that the water mains on 

County Line Road and on Fleur Drive need to be lowered to protect 

the water mains from freezing due to the new grade being constructed 

on Fleur Drive as part of this paving project. Past practice has 

developed an understanding with the Des Moines Water Works that 

the City will pay for lowering or relocating water mains greater than 

12" in size. Since the water main on County Line Road is a 20" water 

main, the cost to lower this main will become part of the project cost. 

 

Des Moines Water Works will bear the expense of extending the 20" 

water main to insure that it will be beyond the proposed paving on 

Fleur Drive. If an extension is ever required in the future, the paving 

on Fleur Drive will not need to be disturbed. In addition, Des Moines 

Water Works will pay for lowering the 12" water main on Fleur 



Drive north of County Line Road. The prices for this water main 

work have been negotiated with McAninch Corporation and have 

been deemed to be acceptable by Des Moines Water Works.  

 

 
[ Council Members | Leave a Message | Meeting Agendas/Info | Recent Ordinances ] 

[ Board/Commission List | Meeting Schedule | Request to Speak | Election/Voter Reg ] 

file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/council/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/message/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/Agendas/index.htm
http://www.dmgov.org/government/citycouncil/Ordinances/index.pdf
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/boardlst/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/meetings/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/speak/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/voterreg/index.htm

